



Second Regular Session 118th General Assembly (2014)

SENATE RESOLUTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1	A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating Zoe Elise Parker, the
2	reigning Miss Teen Indiana.
3	Whereas, Zoe Elise Parker of Fort Wayne was crowned Miss
4	Indiana Teen USA 2014 on Sunday, November 3, 2013;
5	Whereas, In addition to earning the title of Miss Indiana Teen
6	USA 2014, Zoe was also named Miss Photogenic;
7	Whereas, As Miss Indiana Teen USA 2014, Zoe will represent
8	Indiana in the Miss Teen USA pageant to be held during the summer
9	of 2014;
0	Whereas, As a sophomore at Canterbury High School, Zoe is
1	extensively involved in extracurricular activities, participating in
2	varsity cheerleading, the speech team, Key Club, student council, and
3	Green Team. Zoe also enjoys performing in and choreographing
4	school musicals, babysitting, competitive dance, participating in Young
5	Life, and volunteering with Habitat for Humanity;
6	Whereas, Zoe also excels academically, earning recognition as a
7	Canterbury Scholar and Dean's List honoree. Zoe hopes to double
8	major in marine biology and animal psychology, with aspirations of
9	conducting field research on marine life; and
20	Whereas, Zoe's beauty, poise, intelligence, dedication, and



2014

RR 3522/DI ji

1	sincerity have all contributed to earning her the title of Miss Indiana
2	Teen USA 2014: Therefore,
3	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
4	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
5	SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate congratulates Zoe Elise
6	Parker on earning the title of Miss Indiana Teen USA 2014, and wishes
7	her success in the 2014 Miss Teen USA pageant.
8	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to
9	transmit a copy of this Resolution to Zoe Elise Parker.



2014 RR 3522/DI ji